

Porcelain Vanity Sink Limited Lifetime Warranty

Pelican Sinks Int'l will replace without any charge (excluding labor for reinstallation and transportation) any Pelican Sink Int'l porcelain sink that was proven to be defective, provided that the sink has been used solely for residential use and has not been damaged due to abuse, misuse, or negligence.

Pelican Sinks Int'l reserves the right to inspect any sink that is reported to be defective prior to replacement. All decisions are final. Replacement cost does not include any labor costs, transportation, removal or reinstallation.

This Limited Lifetime Warranty Does Not Cover:

- 1. Normal wear and tear.
- 2. Surface Scratches.
- 3. Improper installation or fabrication.
- 4. Physical, chemical, or other abuse.
- 5. Damages after installation
- 6. Improper care or maintenance.
- 7. Outdoor applications.
- 8. Commercial applications.
- 9. Any modifications made to the product.
- 10. Product removed from its original place of installation.

To the greatest extent allowed by applicable law, Pelican Sinks Int'l shall not be liable or responsible for any special, indirect, incidental or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use or performance of its porcelain vanities, even if Pelican Sinks Int'l has been advised, knows or should know of the possibility of such damages, and its liability under this warranty is limited to replacement of the defective material.

Except as set forth above, Pelican Sinks Int'l makes no additional warranties, implied or expressed, and any implied warranty including that of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, is limited in its duration to the duration of the written limited warranties set forth herein. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and may also have other rights, which vary from state to state, or province to province.

Any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose shall be deemed to exist in connection with any of the goods or services supplied hereunder, and any implied warranties for a period greater than the warranty period contained in Pelican Sinks Int'l one-year limited warranty are herby excluded. Pelican Sinks Int'l shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages in any way related to the goods or services supplied hereunder. No employee, agent, or other person is authorized to give any warranties on behalf of Pelican Sinks Int'l in addition to or different from the herein given to assume for Pelican Sinks Int'l any other liability in connection with any of its products except if in writing which is signed by an officer of Pelican Sinks Int'l and expressly and intentionally gives such warranties or assumes such liability.



